State Documentary Fee 
Date: June 05, 2019 
$125.00 

Special Warranty Deed 
(Pursuant to 38-30-115 C.R.S.) 

THIS DEED, made on June 5th, 2019 by ALPINE BANK, A COLORADO CORPORATION Grantor(s), of the County of 
Garfield and State of Colorado for the consideration of ($1,250,000.00) ...One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 
00/100'" dollars in hand paid, hereby sells and conveys to KENCO, LLC, A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 
Grantee(s), whose street address is 607 25 RD SUITE 100, Grand Junction, CO 81505, County of Mesa, and State of Colorado, 
the following real property in the County of Mesa, and State of Colorado, to wit: